Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (19 June 2001)


Question:  RSDLG55

Topic:  Establishment of Economic Development Committees

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Additional

Output: Provision of State and Local Government Services

Senator Mackay asked:

1.
Who will the Economic Development Committee be made up of?  Will you call for expressions of interest and how?

2.
What will the main purpose of the Committee be?

3.
What will the relationship between the committee and the Commonwealth be?

4.
When will the Committee be formed and how often will it meet?

Answer:

1.
It is intended that the EDCs  for each Territory be made up of representatives of local businesses (including tourism), community organisations and the respective local governments.  The Territory Administrations sought expressions of interest from local businesses, community organisations and local governments in May 2001.

2. To promote economic development in the Indian Ocean Territories.

3. The Commonwealth will provide funding of $75,000 per year to support the work of each committee 

4.
The proposed structure of the EDCs is currently being finalised. It is anticipated that the members of the EDC will determine their own meeting arrangements.
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